Features:
• �180° angular gripper jaw opening for direct feed systems
• �Shielded design for working in dirty environments
• �Spring assist option maintains grip in case
of air pressure loss
• �Adjustable 0 to 180° opening angle option.
• �Side and bottom gripper mounting
• �Multiple air ports, side and top air ports

(USB key shown
for scale)
How To Order
Accessories
Sensor Accessories Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor with M8 Quick Disconnect All Models OHSN-017 1-2
PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor with M8 Quick Disconnect All Models OHSP-017 1-2
Inductive Sensor Mounting Kit (mounts 2 sensors) See Datasheet 1
4mm NPN Inductive Sensor with M8 Quick Disconnect* 16M, 20M OISN-014 1-2
4mm PNP Inductive Sensor M8 with Quick Disconnect* 16M, 20M OISP-014 1-2
M8 NPN Inductive Sensor with M8 Quick Disconnect* 25M, 32M OISN-011 1-2
M8 PNP Inductive Sensor with M8 Quick Disconnect* 25M, 32M OISP-011 1-2
M12 NPN Inductive Sensor with M12 Quick Disconnect* 40M, 50M OISN-017 1-2
M12 PNP Inductive Sensor with M12 Quick Disconnect* 40M, 50M OISP-017 1-2
M8 Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-010 1-2
M8 Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-013 1-2
M12 Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-014 1-2
M12 Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* All Models CABL-018 1-2
Pneumatic Accessories Model Numbers Part Number Qty/Unit
Adjustable Flow Control-M5 Elbow-6mm OD Push-in 12M, 16M, 20M, 25M, 32M VLVF-008 1-2
Adjustable Flow Control-G1/8 Elbow-6mm OD Push-in 40M, 50M VLVF-005 1-2
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
 -  -  -
Size
12M 25M 50M
16M 32M
20M 40M
Spring Description
“Blank” None
RE Spring Closed
Seals Description
“Blank” Buna-N
V Viton® High Temperature
Base Model
DCT (sizes 12-25 only)
CT (sizes 32-50 only)
GR-ANG  |  3 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Angular Grippers | Features and Benefits | How To Order
CT/DCT & CT-RE/DCT-RE series
Specifications Units 12M 12M-RE 16M 16M-RE 20M 20M-RE 25M 25M-RE
Total Rated Grip Force
F @ 100 psi [7 bar]
N
[lb]